
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH PORTFOLIO
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OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio


Topic: Flexible Funds


Type of Question: Written Question on Notice


Senator: Gallagher, Katy


Question:


a) How many organisations whose contracts expire June 30 have been advised that they will receive reduced funding?

b) Could we have a list of these organisations?


Answer:


a) The Department of Health’s grant management system is not designed to track all stages in the grant lifecycle in a manner that would accurately address the specifics of the question. To capture the information requested would be an unreasonable diversion of resources.


b) Not applicable.

